
(541) 962-8800
Fax (541) 963-5272 

Web site:  www.chdinc.org 

cbrogoitti@chdinc.org, 541-962-8890 

rweber@chdinc.org 
scederho@chdinc.org 
gthompson@chdinc.org 
cevans@chdinc.org
jpeasley@chdinc.org 

(541) 962-8800, FAX (541) 963-0520

Union County Center for Human Development, Inc. 
2301 Cove Avenue 
La Grande, OR  97850 

Business Hours: 
8:00 am - 5:30 pm Monday – Friday 

Administration 
Carrie Brogoitti, MPH, Director of Public Health

Public Health Administrator (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070) 

Rico Weber, MS, Director of Finance and Control 
Susie Cederholm, Director of Human Resources
George Thompson, Director of Operations and Compliance
Chris Evans, Director of Community Relations and Marketing 
Joelene Peasley, MSN, RN, FNP-C, Nursing Supervisor 
Frank Szumski, MD, Health Officer (pt) 

Public Health Programs and Clinic Services 

Joelene Peasley, MSN, RN, FNP-C, Family Planning Coordinator 

Jacque Cobb, BSN, RN, Communicable Disease and Emergency

Preparedness Coordinator (CD Reporting & Animal Bites) 

Nancy Davila, Immunization Coordinator

Amber Larreau BSN, RN, School-Based Health Center Coordinator 

Cindy Williams, La Grande School-Based Health Center Assistant 

Courtney Croft, Union School-Based Health Center Assistant 

Kim Middleton, Deputy Vital Records Registrar

Tracy Witty, Intake and Deputy Vital Records Registrar

Tara Ludwig, Intake

Vacant, Public Health Program Coordinator 

Cade Gorham, ADPEP and Gambling Prevention Coordinator

Sadie Halsey, TPEP Coordinator

jpeasley@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8824 

jcobb@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8866 

ndavila@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8825 

alarreau@chdinc.org, (541) 663-3330 

cwilliams@chdinc.org, (541) 663-3330 

ccroft@chdinc.org, (541) 562-9418

kmiddleton@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8809 

twitty@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8832 

tludwig@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8867 

alambert@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8819 

cgorham@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8800

shalsey@chdinc.org (541) 962-8145
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rzastrow@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8818 

(541) 963-1001, FAX (541) 963-1079 
1106 K Avenue, La Grande OR 97850

Women, Infants, and Children Program & Home Visiting 

Kim Adams, WIC Coordinator/Reception

Alynn Lambert, WIC Certifier

Dale Erickson, Registered Dietitian

Ashleigh Meeks, RN, BSN, Home Visiting Nurse

Chelsea Mathhews, RN, BSN, Home Visiting Nurse

Kassidy Anderson, BS, QMHA, Home Visitor/Family Advocate

Melanie Yeates, QMHA, Home Visitor/Family Advocate 

Brooke Shevlin, Program Specialist

Kristi McDonald-Baker, RN, Home Visiting Nurse

Environmental Health 
Ryan Zastrow 

Medical Examiner 

Board of County Commissioners 
Donna Beverage
Paul Anderes
Matt Scarfo

kadams@chdinc.org,    (541) 962-8829 

alambert@chdinc.org,   (541) 962-8849

(541) 962-8829

ameeks@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8831 

cmatthews@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8858 

kanderson@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8828 

myeates@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8864 

bshevlin@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8851 

kmbaker@chdinc.org, (541)962-8800 

(541) 963-1007
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